# Fiber Optic Adapter Kits



# **Applications**

- -Testing
- -Troubleshooting
- -Component Integration

### **Benefits**

- -Top quality components
- Connect multiple connector types with one kit
- -Multimode or singlemode applications
- Reference chart included for easy adapter identification
- Compartmentalized case provides safe component storage and simple organization
- -Small, durable case for easy case portability

#### Overview

Timbercon's fiber optic adapter kits offer an ideal product for applications requiring cable-to-cable connections. Each kit incorporates standard and hybrid adapters for the most popular connector types including LC, SC, FC, ST, MU, MTRJ and MTP®. Packaged in a durable and convenient compartmentalized case, Timbercon adapter kits are available in standard and custom configurations.

\*MTP is a regeristered trademark of US Conec Ltd.

### **About Timbercon**

Timbercon, Inc., founded in 1997, is a fiber optic product and solution manufacturing company providing a variety of connectivity solutions to the defense, aerospace, medical, data storage, telecommunications, industrial, broadcast and networking industries. In addition to standard fiber optic assemblies and attenuated loopbacks, Timbercon has pioneered many proprietary products. Additional company information can be found at www.timbercon.com.



# **Fiber Optic Adapter Kits**



## **Adapter Specifications**

LC Adapter Kit Part Number: TK-107-004

Includes:
LC/LC SX
LC/LC DX
LC/SC SX
LC/FC SX
Rugged Storage/
Carry Case

ST Adapter Kit Part Number: TK-127-004

Includes: ST/ST SX ST/ST DX ST/FC SX ST/SC SX Rugged Storage/ Carry Case

Standard Adapter Kit Part Number: TK-190-006

Includes:
LC/LC
SC/SC
ST/ST
FC/FC
MT/MT
MTRJ/MTRJ
Rugged Storage/
Carry Case

SC Adapter Kit Part Number: TK-121-005

Includes:
SC/SC SX
SC/SC DX
SC/LC SX
SC/FC SX
SC/ST SX
Rugged Storage/
Carry Case

FC Adapter Kit Part Number: TK-103-004

Includes:
FC/FC SX
FC/LC SX
FC/SC SX
FC/ST SX
Rugged Storage/
Carry Case

APC Adapter Kit Part Number: TK-195-004

Includes: SC/APC SX FC/APC SX LC/APC SX ST/APC SX Rugged Storage/ Carry Case

## **Adapter Specifications**

Adapter	Simplex (SX)	Alignment	Housing	
Туре	Duplex (DX)	Sleeve	Material	Fiber Type
LC/LC	SX	Ceramic	Plastic	SM & MM
LC/LC	DX	Ceramic	Plastic	SM & MM
LC/LC APC	SX	Ceramic	Plastic	SM
LC/SC	SX	Ceramic	Plastic	SM & MM
LC/FC	SX	Ceramic	Metal	SM & MM
LC/ST	SX	Ceramic	Metal	SM & MM
SC/SC	SX	Ceramic	Plastic	SM & MM
SC/SC	DX	Ceramic	Plastic	SM & MM
SC/SC APO	C SX	Ceramic	Plastic	SM
SC/FC	SX	Ceramic	Metal	SM & MM
SC/ST	SX	Ceramic	Metal	SM & MM
ST/ST	SX	Ceramic	Metal	SM & MM
ST/ST	DX	Ceramic	Metal	SM & MM
ST/ST APC	SX SX	Ceramic	Metal	SM
ST/FC	SX	Ceramic	Metal	SM & MM
FC/FC	SX	Ceramic	Metal	SM & MM
FC/FC	DX	Ceramic	Metal	SM & MM
FC/FC APC	C SX	Ceramic	Metal	SM
MU/MU	SX	Ceramic	Plastic	SM & MM
MU/MU	DX	Ceramic	Plastic	SM & MM
MU/LC	SX	Ceramic	Plastic	SM & MM
MU/SC	SX	Ceramic	Plastic	SM & MM
MT/MT	_	_	Polymer	SM & MM
MTRJ/MTR	RJ —	_	Polymer	SM & MM

20245 SW 95th Avenue • Tualatin, OR 97062 • USA 503.827.8141 • 800.221.6992 • 503.228.6747 fax www.timbercon.com • info@timbercon.com